



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

6/30/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 004 **Contract ID:** 0301-0130 **Counties:** New Haven
Letting Date: June 25, 2025 2:00 pm **District(s):** District 5 - Statewide (Brewery
Stree, New Haven)
Advertised on: 4/9/2025 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 1815 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: REHABILITATION OF EXISTING CAR AND DIESEL SHOPS **Project(s):** TBD

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Yonkers Contracting Co Inc	\$159,611,625.00	100.00%
2	Rizzo Corporation	\$169,996,166.00	106.51%
3	Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	\$189,000,000.00	118.41%
4	O & G Industries	\$199,500,000.00	124.99%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

6/30/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0301-0130

Counties: New Haven

Letting Date: June 25, 2025

District(s): District 5 - Statewide (Brewery Stree, New Haven)

Call Order: 004

Project(s): TBD

Contract Time: 1815 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: REHABILITATION OF EXISTING CAR AND DIESEL SHOPS

Line No / Item ID		(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1							
		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0000381 (1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	535,304.00000	535,304.00	660,000.00000	660,000.00
TEMPORARY RAILROAD ACCOMMODATION ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0020	0007400 9.000	3,000.00000	27,000.00	4,301.10000	38,709.90	5,730.00000	51,570.00
CLEANOUT ** See Special Provisions ** ea.							
0030	0020801 (1.000)	575,000.00000	575,000.00	118,280.00000	118,280.00	750,000.00000	750,000.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0040	0020902 (1.000)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	53,279.60000	53,279.60	10,000.00000	10,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0050	0063510 (1.000)	112,669,000.00000	112,669,000.00	142,915,217.20000	142,915,217.20	125,304,155.00000	125,304,155.00
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0060	0100072 (1.000)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	53,764.00000	53,764.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0070	0101000 (1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	105,378.00000	105,378.00	68,200.00000	68,200.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0080	0101117 8,600.000	25.00000	215,000.00	20.45000	175,870.00	125.00000	1,075,000.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.							
0090	0101126 375.000	300.00000	112,500.00	476.35000	178,631.25	525.00000	196,875.00
DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions ** ton							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0100	0101143	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
0110	0101176	375.000	300.00000	112,500.00	423.00000	158,625.00	470.00000	176,250.00
DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE ** See Special Provisions **								
0120	0101183	(1.000)	1,200,000.00000	1,200,000.00	994,624.00000	994,624.00	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00
PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **								
0130	0119600.01	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	16,129.05000	16,129.05	100,000.00000	100,000.00
ELECTRONIC MARKER SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **								
0140	0119600.03	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	26,882.00000	26,882.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
ELECTRONIC MARKER SYSTEM - LOCATOR ** See Special Provisions **								
0150	0201001	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	306,452.00000	306,452.00	380,000.00000	380,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **								
0160	0201297	2.000	10,000.00000	20,000.00	32,259.00000	64,518.00	9,000.00000	18,000.00
RELOCATE EXISTING FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0170	0202000	2,250.000	150.00000	337,500.00	87.00000	195,750.00	110.00000	247,500.00
EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **								
0180	0202315	12,150.000	85.00000	1,032,750.00	108.00000	1,312,200.00	68.00000	826,200.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **								
0190	0202455	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00	1.00000	60,000.00
TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
0200	0202529	800.000	10.00000	8,000.00	16.15000	12,920.00	14.00000	11,200.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT								
0210	0204503	(1.000)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00	2,315,000.00000	2,315,000.00	9,250,000.00000	9,250,000.00
DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0205003	3,160.000	250.00000	790,000.00	76.00000	240,160.00	135.00000	426,600.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **								
0230	0209001	5,800.000	10.00000	58,000.00	9.70000	56,260.00	30.00000	174,000.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.								
0240	0210040	2.000	45,000.00000	90,000.00	48,388.00000	96,776.00	233,000.00000	466,000.00
OIL-WATER SEPARATOR ** See Special Provisions **								
0250	0210821	7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00	1.00000	7,000.00
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See Special Provisions **								
0260	0211000	700.000	60.00000	42,000.00	49.00000	34,300.00	80.00000	56,000.00
ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.								
0270	0212000	1,600.000	150.00000	240,000.00	113.00000	180,800.00	260.00000	416,000.00
SUBBASE c.y.								
0280	0213100	1,200.000	140.00000	168,000.00	92.00000	110,400.00	610.00000	732,000.00
GRANULAR FILL c.y.								
0290	0214100	300.000	175.00000	52,500.00	92.00000	27,600.00	610.00000	183,000.00
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL c.y.								
0300	0216012	5.000	1,000.00000	5,000.00	1,936.00000	9,680.00	2,915.00000	14,575.00
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **								
0310	0219001	700.000	25.00000	17,500.00	12.90000	9,030.00	31.00000	21,700.00
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **								
0320	0219011	10.000	1,000.00000	10,000.00	258.10000	2,581.00	2,425.00000	24,250.00
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **								
0330	0304002	200.000	200.00000	40,000.00	144.00000	28,800.00	380.00000	76,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE c.y.								
0340	0305000	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	108.00000	5,400.00	422.00000	21,100.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE ton								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0350	0406171	800.000	250.00000	200,000.00	198.95000	159,160.00	450.00000	360,000.00
HMA S0.5		ton						
0360	0406172	500.000	250.00000	125,000.00	268.85000	134,425.00	500.00000	250,000.00
HMA S0.375		ton						
0370	0406236	40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	54.00000	2,160.00	50.00000	2,000.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0380	0406286	60.000	200.00000	12,000.00	247.35000	14,841.00	200.00000	12,000.00
MILLING FOR PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0390	0406999	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	6,000.00
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0400	0502234	140.000	750.00000	105,000.00	613.00000	85,820.00	1,530.00000	214,200.00
TEMPORARY GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0410	0514715	32.000	5,000.00000	160,000.00	9,140.00000	292,480.00	13,200.00000	422,400.00
PRECAST PROTECTION SLAB ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0420	0586086	2.000	3,000.00000	6,000.00	2,571.00000	5,142.00	3,785.00000	7,570.00
ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0430	0586500.10	15.000	15,000.00000	225,000.00	19,355.00000	290,325.00	16,900.00000	253,500.00
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0440	0586501.08	1.000	2,500.00000	2,500.00	29,570.00000	29,570.00	44,730.00000	44,730.00
MANHOLE (8' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.						
0450	0586510.10	2.000	40,000.00000	80,000.00	27,957.00000	55,914.00	25,745.00000	51,490.00
SPECIAL MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0460	0586650	6.000	7,500.00000	45,000.00	2,366.00000	14,196.00	3,950.00000	23,700.00
RESET MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 5

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0470	0586790.10	12.000	4,000.00000	48,000.00	2,571.00000	30,852.00	9,000.00000	108,000.00
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **								
0480	0603169	68.000	1,500.00000	102,000.00	1,291.00000	87,788.00	2,875.00000	195,500.00
PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **								
0490	0686200.04	50.000	350.00000	17,500.00	173.00000	8,650.00	169.00000	8,450.00
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0500	0686200.06	20.000	375.00000	7,500.00	205.00000	4,100.00	375.00000	7,500.00
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0510	0686200.08	300.000	400.00000	120,000.00	242.00000	72,600.00	113.00000	33,900.00
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0520	0686200.10	40.000	400.00000	16,000.00	264.00000	10,560.00	406.00000	16,240.00
10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0530	0686200.12	400.000	425.00000	170,000.00	302.00000	120,800.00	156.00000	62,400.00
12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0540	0686200.15	300.000	425.00000	127,500.00	312.00000	93,600.00	169.00000	50,700.00
15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0550	0686200.18	40.000	450.00000	18,000.00	388.00000	15,520.00	615.00000	24,600.00
18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP								
0560	0686950.10	1,600.000	60.00000	96,000.00	54.00000	86,400.00	160.00000	256,000.00
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **								
0570	0702029	1,250.000	350.00000	437,500.00	92.00000	115,000.00	230.00000	287,500.00
MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT								
0580	0706001	558.000	25,000.00000	13,950,000.00	14,194.00000	7,920,252.00	17,150.00000	9,569,700.00
MICROPILES								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0590	0706002	1.000	225,000.00000	225,000.00	101,076.00000	101,076.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.						
0600	0706003	32.000	25,000.00000	800,000.00	13,979.00000	447,328.00	2,690.00000	86,080.00
PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.						
0610	0716000	4,000.000	185.00000	740,000.00	134.45000	537,800.00	49.00000	196,000.00
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM		s.f.						
0620	0728020	450.000	100.00000	45,000.00	110.00000	49,500.00	250.00000	112,500.00
STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **		ton						
0630	0728032	100.000	150.00000	15,000.00	136.00000	13,600.00	590.00000	59,000.00
NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.						
0640	0751713	120.000	200.00000	24,000.00	242.00000	29,040.00	410.00000	49,200.00
12" UNDERDRAIN		l.f.						
0650	0901003	120.000	2,500.00000	300,000.00	1,613.00000	193,560.00	1,200.00000	144,000.00
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						
0660	0921001	900.000	25.00000	22,500.00	43.05000	38,745.00	115.00000	103,500.00
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.						
0670	0922001	500.000	100.00000	50,000.00	121.00000	60,500.00	275.00000	137,500.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.						
0680	0924002	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	538.00000	2,690.00	3,100.00000	15,500.00
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP		c.y.						
0690	0942001	7.000	5,000.00000	35,000.00	1,775.00000	12,425.00	7,000.00000	49,000.00
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton						
0700	0943001	20.000	5,000.00000	100,000.00	65.00000	1,300.00	2,800.00000	56,000.00
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga						
0710	0947253	3.000	6,000.00000	18,000.00	7,527.00000	22,581.00	10,250.00000	30,750.00
SPEED HUMP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0720	0969030	(1.000)	1,000,000.00000	1,000,000.00	850,000.00000	850,000.00	945,000.00000	945,000.00
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **								
0730	0969056	(1.000)	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	1,189,000.00000	1,189,000.00	625,000.00000	625,000.00
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER AND QUALITY PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **								
0740	0969066	60.000	17,000.00000	1,020,000.00	14,582.00000	874,920.00	45,500.00000	2,730,000.00
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **								
0750	0971001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	199,300.00000	199,300.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC								
0760	0975004	(1.000)	10,000,000.00000	10,000,000.00	161,291.00000	161,291.00	18,900,000.00000	18,900,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT								
0770	0977001	35.000	75.00000	2,625.00	56.00000	1,960.00	250.00000	8,750.00
TRAFFIC CONE								
0780	0979001	4.000	300.00000	1,200.00	250.00000	1,000.00	2,000.00000	8,000.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE I								
0790	0980020	(1.000)	1,100,000.00000	1,100,000.00	103,000.00000	103,000.00	500,000.00000	500,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING ** See Special Provisions **								
0800	0999002	(1.000)	2,500,000.00000	2,500,000.00	2,756,022.00000	2,756,022.00	5,700,000.00000	5,700,000.00
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **								
0810	1010011	6.000	3,000.00000	18,000.00	968.00000	5,808.00	9,400.00000	56,400.00
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **								
0820	1010052	6.000	2,000.00000	12,000.00	968.00000	5,808.00	5,650.00000	33,900.00
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **								
0830	1204252	3.000	15,000.00000	45,000.00	17,205.00000	51,615.00	28,710.00000	86,130.00
SERVICE CONSOLE ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0840	1204253	(1.000)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	37,635.00000	37,635.00	38,900.00000	38,900.00
SERVICE CONSOLE PIPING ** See Special Provisions **								
0850	1206023	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	19,527.00000	19,527.00	14,100.00000	14,100.00
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
0860	1208927	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	74.20000	3,710.00	75.00000	3,750.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX REFLECTIVE SHEETING)								
0870	1208937	50.000	200.00000	10,000.00	74.20000	3,710.00	75.00000	3,750.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)								
0880	1209116	1,900.000	3.00000	5,700.00	0.65000	1,235.00	1.00000	1,900.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" YELLOW								
0890	1210101	60.000	10.00000	600.00	1.10000	66.00	1.00000	60.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0900	1210102	900.000	10.00000	9,000.00	1.10000	990.00	1.00000	900.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0910	1210103	1,100.000	5.00000	5,500.00	1.35000	1,485.00	1.00000	1,100.00
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0920	1210105	1,200.000	10.00000	12,000.00	5.40000	6,480.00	8.00000	9,600.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **								
0930	1211001	350.000	25.00000	8,750.00	3.80000	1,330.00	4.50000	1,575.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0940	1220027	50.000	100.00000	5,000.00	65.00000	3,250.00	50.00000	2,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0950	1301080	250.000	350.00000	87,500.00	323.00000	80,750.00	163.00000	40,750.00
4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
0960	1301081	300.000	350.00000	105,000.00	307.00000	92,100.00	322.00000	96,600.00
6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
0970	1301082	700.000	400.00000	280,000.00	323.00000	226,100.00	900.00000	630,000.00
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
0980	1301083	300.000	425.00000	127,500.00	345.00000	103,500.00	288.00000	86,400.00
10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
0990	1301084	300.000	450.00000	135,000.00	414.00000	124,200.00	1,310.00000	393,000.00
12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1000	1301934	25.000	400.00000	10,000.00	296.00000	7,400.00	1,600.00000	40,000.00
24" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **								
1020	1303195	3.000	5,000.00000	15,000.00	6,775.00000	20,325.00	4,700.00000	14,100.00
REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								
1030	1303205	3.000	10,000.00000	30,000.00	16,130.00000	48,390.00	21,000.00000	63,000.00
FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **								
1040	1400003	500.000	100.00000	50,000.00	151.00000	75,500.00	105.00000	52,500.00
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1050	1400101	300.000	450.00000	135,000.00	484.00000	145,200.00	360.00000	108,000.00
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1060	1400102	400.000	450.00000	180,000.00	492.00000	196,800.00	390.00000	156,000.00
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 10

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1070	1401239	30.000	300.00000	9,000.00	527.00000	15,810.00	475.00000	14,250.00
4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1080	1401240	50.000	550.00000	27,500.00	452.00000	22,600.00	465.00000	23,250.00
6 " DUCTILE IRON PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1090	1401643	200.000	250.00000	50,000.00	409.00000	81,800.00	420.00000	84,000.00
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE LATERALS (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1100	1401648	4.000	3,500.00000	14,000.00	3,441.00000	13,764.00	6,085.00000	24,340.00
6" CLEAN OUT (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1110	1401662	10.000	25,000.00000	250,000.00	26,882.00000	268,820.00	20,000.00000	200,000.00
SANITARY MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 0' TO 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **								
1120	1403009	1.000	20,000.00000	20,000.00	28,495.00000	28,495.00	30,330.00000	30,330.00
MANHOLE-TYPE 2 (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1130	1405075	1,200.000	30.00000	36,000.00	17.20000	20,640.00	10.00000	12,000.00
TELEVISION PIPE LINE INSPECTION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **								
1140	1500006	270,000.000	1.00000	270,000.00	1.00000	270,000.00	1.00000	270,000.00
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **								
1150	1504010	(1.000)	150,000.00000	150,000.00	158,173.00000	158,173.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **								
1180	0100500	65,000.000	1.00000	65,000.00	1.00000	65,000.00	1.00000	65,000.00
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **								
1190	1302051	4.000	5,000.00000	20,000.00	2,259.00000	9,036.00	4,970.00000	19,880.00
RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) Yonkers Contracting Co Inc		(2) Rizzo Corporation		(3) Railroad Construction Co. Inc.	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

Section Totals: \$159,611,625.00 \$169,996,166.00 \$189,000,000.00

Contract Totals	\$159,611,625.00	\$169,996,166.00	\$189,000,000.00
-----------------	------------------	------------------	------------------

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(4) O & G Industries					
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 1 Cat Alt Set: Cat Alt Member:

0010	0000381	(1.000)	521,000.00000	521,000.00
TEMPORARY RAILROAD ACCOMMODATION ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0020	0007400	9.000	5,590.00000	50,310.00
CLEANOUT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.		
0030	0020801	(1.000)	447,280.00000	447,280.00
ASBESTOS ABATEMENT ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0040	0020902	(1.000)	447,640.00000	447,640.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR BUILDING RENOVATION AND DEMOLITION ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0050	0063510	(1.000)	148,781,664. 00000	148,781,664.00
RAIL FACILITY UPGRADE ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0060	0100072	(1.000)	8,314.00000	8,314.00
REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF UNDERGROUND TANKS ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0070	0101000	(1.000)	14,400.00000	14,400.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **		LS		
0080	0101117	8,600.000	52.00000	447,200.00
CONTROLLED MATERIALS HANDLING ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.		



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 12

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) O & G Industries					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0090	0101126	375.000	733.00000	274,875.00			
DISPOSAL OF HAZARDOUS WASTE ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0100	0101143	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00			
HANDLING AND DISPOSAL OF REGULATED ITEMS (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0110	0101176	375.000	408.00000	153,000.00			
DISPOSAL OF PCB WASTE ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0120	0101183	(1.000)	740,000.00000	740,000.00			
PCB BUILDING MATERIALS REMOVAL ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0130	0119600.01	(1.000)	24,330.00000	24,330.00			
ELECTRONIC MARKER SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0140	0119600.03	1.000	17,000.00000	17,000.00			
ELECTRONIC MARKER SYSTEM - LOCATOR ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0150	0201001	(1.000)	77,229.00000	77,229.00			
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0160	0201297	2.000	9,522.00000	19,044.00			
RELOCATE EXISTING FLAGPOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0170	0202000	2,250.000	30.00000	67,500.00			
EARTH EXCAVATION ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0180	0202315	12,150.000	115.00000	1,397,250.00			
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0190	0202455	60,000.000	1.00000	60,000.00			
TEST PIT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0200	0202529	800.000	8.15000	6,520.00			
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Page: 13

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) O & G Industries					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0210	0204503 (1.000)	9,000,000.00000	9,000,000.00				
DEWATERING ** See Special Provisions ** LS							
0220	0205003 3,160.000	73.00000	230,680.00				
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP ** c.y. See Special Provisions **							
0230	0209001 5,800.000	4.00000	23,200.00				
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE s.y.							
0240	0210040 2.000	43,101.00000	86,202.00				
OIL-WATER SEPARATOR ** See ea. Special Provisions **							
0250	0210821 7,000.000	1.00000	7,000.00				
WATER POLLUTION CONTROL ** See est. Special Provisions **							
0260	0211000 700.000	43.00000	30,100.00				
ANTI-TRACKING PAD s.y.							
0270	0212000 1,600.000	57.00000	91,200.00				
SUBBASE c.y.							
0280	0213100 1,200.000	57.00000	68,400.00				
GRANULAR FILL c.y.							
0290	0214100 300.000	60.00000	18,000.00				
COMPACTED GRANULAR FILL c.y.							
0300	0216012 5.000	1,235.00000	6,175.00				
CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions ** c.y.							
0310	0219001 700.000	23.00000	16,100.00				
SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM l.f. ** See Special Provisions **							
0320	0219011 10.000	589.70000	5,897.00				
SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT ea. CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) O & G Industries					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0330	0304002	200.000	75.00000	15,000.00			
PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE		c.y.					
0340	0305000	50.000	50.00000	2,500.00			
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		ton					
0350	0406171	800.000	183.00000	146,400.00			
HMA S0.5		ton					
0360	0406172	500.000	217.00000	108,500.00			
HMA S0.375		ton					
0370	0406236	40.000	178.00000	7,120.00			
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal					
0380	0406286	60.000	312.00000	18,720.00			
MILLING FOR PAVEMENT TRANSITIONS ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.					
0390	0406999	6,000.000	1.00000	6,000.00			
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
0400	0502234	140.000	465.00000	65,100.00			
TEMPORARY GRADE CROSSING ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0410	0514715	32.000	2,940.00000	94,080.00			
PRECAST PROTECTION SLAB ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0420	0586086	2.000	3,040.00000	6,080.00			
ABANDON DRAINAGE STRUCTURE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0430	0586500.10	15.000	13,559.00000	203,385.00			
MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.					
0440	0586501.08	1.000	24,616.00000	24,616.00			
MANHOLE (8' DIAMETER) - 0' - 10' DEEP		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) O & G Industries					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0450	0586510.10	2.000	19,147.00000	38,294.00			
SPECIAL MANHOLE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0460	0586650	6.000	3,698.00000	22,188.00			
RESET MANHOLE ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0470	0586790.10	12.000	1,309.00000	15,708.00			
REMOVE DRAINAGE STRUCTURE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0480	0603169	68.000	800.00000	54,400.00			
PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0490	0686200.04	50.000	201.00000	10,050.00			
4" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0500	0686200.06	20.000	214.00000	4,280.00			
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0510	0686200.08	300.000	213.00000	63,900.00			
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0520	0686200.10	40.000	227.00000	9,080.00			
10" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0530	0686200.12	400.000	232.00000	92,800.00			
12" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0540	0686200.15	300.000	269.00000	80,700.00			
15" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0550	0686200.18	40.000	295.00000	11,800.00			
18" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP		l.f.					
0560	0686950.10	1,600.000	61.00000	97,600.00			
REMOVE EXISTING PIPE - 0' - 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) O & G Industries					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0570	0702029	1,250.000	85.00000	106,250.00			
MICROPILE LENGTH ADJUSTMENT		I.f.					
0580	0706001	558.000	13,915.00000	7,764,570.00			
MICROPILES		ea.					
0590	0706002	1.000	94,000.00000	94,000.00			
VERIFICATION TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.					
0600	0706003	32.000	13,000.00000	416,000.00			
PROOF TEST FOR MICROPILES		ea.					
0610	0716000	4,000.000	245.00000	980,000.00			
TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM		s.f.					
0620	0728020	450.000	72.00000	32,400.00			
STONE BALLAST ** See Special Provisions **		ton					
0630	0728032	100.000	176.00000	17,600.00			
NO. 6 CRUSHED STONE ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
0640	0751713	120.000	218.00000	26,160.00			
12" UNDERDRAIN		I.f.					
0650	0901003	120.000	1,200.00000	144,000.00			
STEEL BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0660	0921001	900.000	33.00000	29,700.00			
CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **		s.f.					
0670	0922001	500.000	102.00000	51,000.00			
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.y.					
0680	0924002	5.000	1,204.00000	6,020.00			
CONCRETE DRIVEWAY RAMP		c.y.					
0690	0942001	7.000	43,016.00000	301,112.00			
CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL		ton					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) O & G Industries					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0700	0943001	20.000	1,800.00000	36,000.00			
WATER FOR DUST CONTROL		m.ga					
0710	0947253	3.000	4,727.00000	14,181.00			
SPEED HUMP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
0720	0969030	(1.000)	1,500,000.00000	1,500,000.00			
PROJECT COORDINATOR (MINIMUM BID) ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0730	0969056	(1.000)	625,000.00000	625,000.00			
CONTRACTOR QUALITY CONTROL MANAGER AND QUALITY PROGRAM LEVEL 2 ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0740	0969066	60.000	13,983.00000	838,980.00			
CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, EXTRA LARGE ** See Special Provisions **		mo.					
0750	0971001	(1.000)	16,280.00000	16,280.00			
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC		LS					
0760	0975004	(1.000)	18,000,000.00000	18,000,000.00			
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT		LS					
0770	0977001	35.000	40.00000	1,400.00			
TRAFFIC CONE		ea.					
0780	0979001	4.000	115.00000	460.00			
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE I		ea.					
0790	0980020	(1.000)	300,000.00000	300,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0800	0999002	(1.000)	1,718,480.00000	1,718,480.00			
DISPOSAL OF BUILDINGS ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
0810	1010011	6.000	6,327.00000	37,962.00			
CONCRETE HANDHOLE - TYPE I ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(4) O & G Industries					
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0820	1010052	6.000	1,480.00000	8,880.00				
CAST IRON HANDHOLE COVER ** See Special Provisions **								
0830	1204252	3.000	3,920.00000	11,760.00				
SERVICE CONSOLE ** See Special Provisions **								
0840	1204253	(1.000)	12,000.00000	12,000.00				
SERVICE CONSOLE PIPING ** See Special Provisions **								
0850	1206023	(1.000)	7,765.00000	7,765.00				
REMOVAL AND RELOCATION OF EXISTING SIGNS ** See Special Provisions **								
0860	1208927	50.000	115.00000	5,750.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX REFLECTIVE SHEETING)								
0870	1208937	50.000	115.00000	5,750.00				
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE XI RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING)								
0880	1209116	1,900.000	1.75000	3,325.00				
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 6" YELLOW								
0890	1210101	60.000	0.70000	42.00				
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0900	1210102	900.000	0.70000	630.00				
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0910	1210103	1,100.000	0.80000	880.00				
6" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS								
0920	1210105	1,200.000	8.00000	9,600.00				
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS ** See Special Provisions **								



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member		(4) O & G Industries					
Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0930	1211001	350.000	4.50000	1,575.00			
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS		s.f.					
0940	1220027	50.000	145.00000	7,250.00			
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		s.f.					
0950	1301080	250.000	403.00000	100,750.00			
4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0960	1301081	300.000	382.00000	114,600.00			
6" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0970	1301082	700.000	484.00000	338,800.00			
8" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0980	1301083	300.000	474.00000	142,200.00			
10" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
0990	1301084	300.000	940.00000	282,000.00			
12" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1000	1301934	25.000	2,951.00000	73,775.00			
24" STEEL PIPE SLEEVE ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					
1020	1303195	3.000	3,060.00000	9,180.00			
REMOVE HYDRANT (WATER MAIN) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1030	1303205	3.000	14,121.00000	42,363.00			
FIRE HYDRANT ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1040	1400003	500.000	94.00000	47,000.00			
TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		c.y.					
1050	1400101	300.000	200.00000	60,000.00			
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) O & G Industries					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
1060	1400102	400.000	200.00000	80,000.00			
8" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1070	1401239	30.000	311.00000	9,330.00			
4" DUCTILE IRON PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1080	1401240	50.000	298.00000	14,900.00			
6 " DUCTILE IRON PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1090	1401643	200.000	200.00000	40,000.00			
6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE LATERALS (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1100	1401648	4.000	8,760.00000	35,040.00			
6" CLEAN OUT (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1110	1401662	10.000	13,810.00000	138,100.00			
SANITARY MANHOLE (4' DIA.) 0' TO 10' DEEP ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1120	1403009	1.000	19,023.00000	19,023.00			
MANHOLE-TYPE 2 (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		ea.					
1130	1405075	1,200.000	6.50000	7,800.00			
TELEVISION PIPE LINE INSPECTION (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **		I.f.					
1140	1500006	270,000.000	1.00000	270,000.00			
UTILITY ADJUSTMENT (ESTIMATED COST PLUS) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					
1150	1504010	(1.000)	107,350.00000	107,350.00			
TEMPORARY SUPPORT OF UTILITIES ** See Special Provisions **		LS					
1180	0100500	65,000.000	1.00000	65,000.00			
CONSTRUCTION COMMUNICATION EQUIPMENT (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) O & G Industries					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
1190	1302051	4.000	1,054.00000	4,216.00			
RESET VALVE BOX (WATER MAIN) **		ea.					
See Special Provisions **							
Section Totals:			\$199,500,000.00				
Contract Totals			\$199,500,000.00				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							